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6
16:20

1207 m
44.266 

Flach

Midnite AWC Sprint Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

1
1207

Box: 14
ML: 7,0

62.60

Ten Pounds
5j. b W (Ten Sovereigns - Lady Fashion)

Trainer: Joey Ramsden
Besitzer: Valmont

H Crouch

01.01 Southwell 4 62.6 1222 23.553 5,0 H Crouch Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
01.10 Kempton 1 61.2 1207 13.400 2,5 Billy Loughnane Divine Libra, Al Shabab Storm
12.07 Newmarket 4 62.6 1408 51.540 9,0 T E Whelan More Thunder, Aalto, Billyjoh
21.06 Ascot 3 59.4 1207 90.195 19,0 T E Whelan Get It, More Thunder
10.05 Ascot 16 60.3 1408 51.540 7,5 T E Whelan Hickory, Qirat, Gleneagle Bay

2
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

60.80

Wiltshire
6j. b W (Aclaim - Simballina)

Trainer: W J Haggas
Besitzer: The Marathon Partnership

Tom Marquand

01.01 Southwell 11 62.1 1222 23.553 34,0 Tom Marquand Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
06.04 Southwell 7 60.8 1222 39.255 7,0 Cieren Fallon Ferrous, Aramram, Diligent Harry
16.11 Newcastle 3 59.4 1207 28.355 6,0 Jason Hart Night Raider, Annaf
05.10 Ascot 8 59.0 1207 48.204 7,5 Cieren Fallon Apollo One, Jarraaf, Russet Gold
28.09 Haydock 2 62.6 1006 30.924 6,0 Cieren Fallon Blue Storm, Aberama Gold

3
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

60.30

Pocklington
5j. b H (Blue Point - Ladies Are Forever)

Trainer: G R Oldroyd
Besitzer: Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Patrick-J McDonald

01.01 Southwell 1 59.0 1222 23.553 2,7 P J McDonald Eminency, Lakers
13.12 Newcastle 2 59.4 1421 13.190 2,6 P J McDonald Apotheosis, Storm Star
14.09 Doncaster 2 58.5 1309 36.078 3,2 P J McDonald Desert Falcon, Akkadian Thunder
23.08 York 3 59.0 1207 61.848 5,0 P J McDonald Northern Ticker, Commanche Falls
26.07 York 5 59.0 1207 51.540 6,5 P J McDonald Elmonjed, Jubilee Walk, Rock Opera

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

60.30

Berkshire Whisper
4j. b H (Dark Angel - Samaah)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Berkshire Parts & Panels Ltd 

Oisin Murphy

17.12 Kempton 4 60.8 1207 13.400 5,0 Jason Watson El Bodon, Coul Angel, Heathcliff
26.11 Southwell 2 62.6 1222 13.190 7,0 Jason Watson Betsen, Spangled Mac
20.06 Ascot 14 58.1 1207 411.573 101,0 K Shoemark Time For Sandals, Arizona Blaze, Rayevka
17.05 Newbury 4 58.1 1207 36.862 13,0 Oisin Murphy Symbol Of Honour, Ides Of March, Sayidah 
18.04 Newcastle 1 59.4 1207 77.310 5,5 Oisin Murphy Master Technician, Cyclonite

5
Box: 13
ML: 26,0

59.00

Fivethousandtoone
8j. b W (Frankel - Promised Money)

Trainer: T D Easterby
Besitzer: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Sean Kirrane

01.01 Southwell 9 59.4 1222 23.553 51,0 Jason Hart Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
20.09 Ayr 17 60.3 1207 33.501 29,0 D Allan Candy, Sondad, Eye Of Dubai
13.09 Doncaster 6 54.9 1137 51.540 29,0 Warren Fentiman Eternal Sunshine, Apollo One, Rosario
16.08 Ripon 6 54.9 1207 51.540 12,0 D Allan Intervention, Kodiac Thriller, First Folio
31.07 Wolverhampton 2 59.0 1225 38.655 12,0 D Allan Stormy Impact, Al Shabab Storm

6
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

58.50

Coul Angel
4j. b W (Coulsty - Iamnoangel)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: RP Racing Ltd

Robert Havlin

01.01 Southwell 6 58.5 1222 23.553 4,5 Billy Loughnane Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
17.12 Kempton 2 57.6 1207 13.400 7,5 R Havlin El Bodon, Heathcliff
05.11 Kempton 1 55.3 1207 13.400 3,2 R Havlin Heathcliff, Carbine Harvester
29.10 Kempton 1 61.7 1207 6.281 2,6 R Havlin Mr Cool, Mesaafi
18.10 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1225 7.956 3,0 Hollie Doyle Super Saiyan, Wicket Keeper

7
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

57.20

Germanic
5j. ch W (Saxon Warrior - Alice Liddel)

Trainer: J A Camacho
Besitzer: N O'keeffe

Rowan Scott

17.11 Newcastle 1 59.9 1207 7.956 4,0 Ryan Sexton Heavenly Heather, Secret Guest
25.10 Doncaster 11 58.1 1009 25.770 29,0 Ryan Sexton Smart Vision, Duran, Solar Aclaim
27.09 Haydock 6 59.4 1006 25.770 15,0 Ryan Sexton King Of Light, All Ways Glamorous, Duran
02.08 Goodwood 21 57.6 1207 128.850 67,0 Ryan Sexton Two Tribes, Strike Red, Jakajaro
12.07 Ascot 17 61.7 1006 51.540 12,0 Cieren Fallon Alzahir, Reigning Profit, Mesaafi

8
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

55.80

Sergeant Wilko
5j. b W (Bungle Inthejungle - Lady Spangles)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Shane-A. Gray

20.09 Ayr 19 62.6 1207 33.501 19,0 T Eaves Candy, Sondad, Eye Of Dubai
06.09 Ascot 6 61.2 1207 18.039 11,0 D C Costello Brosay, Jubilee Walk, Binhareer
26.07 York 17 58.5 1207 51.540 26,0 T Eaves Elmonjed, Jubilee Walk, Rock Opera
28.06 Newcastle 5 61.2 1207 25.770 7,0 J P Spencer Fivethousandtoone, Pocklington, He's A Mo
31.05 Haydock 4 61.2 1207 16.200 26,0 T Eaves Kodi Lion, Arctic Thunder, Sergeant Pep

9
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

55.80

Heavenly Heather
5j. ch S (Shamardal - Right Direction)

Trainer: Tracy Waggott
Besitzer: S Rain

Barry McHugh

13.01 Newcastle 1 61.2 1006 4.972 3,0 Barry McHugh Lethal Nymph, Monks Dream
13.12 Newcastle 1 59.0 1207 5.548 3,5 T Eaves Aberama Gold, Dandy Magic
27.11 Newcastle 2 58.1 1207 4.972 6,0 T Eaves Filly One, Arnhem
17.11 Newcastle 2 56.2 1207 7.956 29,0 Barry McHugh Germanic, Secret Guest
27.10 Newcastle 6 60.8 1421 4.972 34,0 T Eaves Arctic Dawn, Fire Flame, Jolly Roger

10
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

55.30

Eminency
6j. gr W (Havana Grey - Kendamara)

Trainer: S C Williams
Besitzer: J Morley

Jack Dace

01.01 Southwell 2 54.4 1222 23.553 34,0 Jack Dace Pocklington, Lakers
18.12 Chelmsford City 1 59.9 1408 6.281 7,0 Jack Dace Calyxoh, Grabajabba
08.11 Doncaster 4 63.0 1414 11.515 26,0 Jack Dace Lir Speciale, Golden Pharaoh, Rainbow Neb
21.10 Yarmouth 1 63.0 1411 5.653 12,0 Rossa Ryan Pietro, Great Dream
28.09 Epsom 4 63.0 1411 6.281 3,2 Marco Ghiani Musical Angel, Silver Trumpet, Woodstock

11
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

55.30

The Caltonian
7j. b W (Swiss Spirit - Azelle)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: John Murphy & Miss L A Perr

Kieran O'Neill

09.12 Newcastle 6 59.9 1006 7.956 8,0 P Mulrennan Paddy's Day, Oriental Prince, Rhythm N Ho
17.11 Newcastle 4 61.2 1207 7.956 15,0 Ryan Kavanagh Germanic, Heavenly Heather, Secret Guest
30.10 Southwell 11 63.0 1422 6.031 34,0 P Mulrennan Angel Hunter, Morte Point, Master Richard
18.08 Ayr 7 58.1 1207 6.281 12,0 Sean Kirrane Aberama Gold, Kelpie Grey, Taygar
14.08 Windsor 12 59.0 1025 18.039 15,0 Kaiya Fraser Rocking Ends, Clearpoint, Moulin Booj

12
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

54.90

Photosynthesis
5j. b W (Aclaim - Inflorescence)

Trainer: P W Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: The Rogues Gallery

Harry Davies

20.09 Newmarket 1 62.6 1207 6.778 5,0 Harry Davies Sixtygeesbaby, Golden Redemption
30.08 Chester 7 59.9 1223 12.885 7,5 Harry Davies Marchogion, Miraculous, Showering
05.07 Haydock 9 56.7 1442 26.170 6,5 L Morris King's Lynn, Bobby Bennu, Jumby
12.06 Newbury 3 59.0 1408 14.174 4,5 Rossa Ryan Twisting Physics, Chalk Mountain
09.05 Ascot 5 56.7 1207 10.800 7,5 R Havlin Get It, Kodi Lion, Over The Blues



Rennen # 616.01.2026 - Newcastle Seite 10

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 435505 / ExtID: 303684 / Utc: 16.01.2026 08:53:1216.01.2026 - Newcastle Seite 10

6
16:20

1207 m
44.266 

Flach

Midnite AWC Sprint Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

13
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

54.00

Purest Time
6j. b W (Time Test - Purest)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: M Greaves

Joanna Mason

01.01 Southwell 5 54.4 1222 23.553 41,0 Edward Greatrex Pocklington, Eminency, Lakers
17.12 Kempton 10 55.8 1207 13.400 17,0 Saffie Osborne El Bodon, Coul Angel, Heathcliff
08.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1225 7.956 7,5 Edward Greatrex Stratusnine, Dubai Bling
11.10 York 2 55.3 1207 51.540 41,0 Joanna Mason Binhareer, Korker
14.09 Doncaster 13 54.9 1309 36.078 13,0 Saffie Osborne Desert Falcon, Pocklington, Akkadian Thun

14
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

51.70

Oriental Prince
5j. b W (Orientor - Eternalist)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Johnnie Delta Racing

Amie Waugh

01.01 Southwell 3 58.1 1222 15.702 9,0 Amie Waugh Bell Shot, Filly One
09.12 Newcastle 2 54.9 1006 7.956 5,5 Lauren Young Paddy's Day, Rhythm N Hooves
17.11 Newcastle 7 56.7 1207 7.956 15,0 Amie Waugh Germanic, Heavenly Heather, Secret Guest
01.11 Newcastle 1 55.3 1006 4.972 3,2 Lauren Young Grandlad, Monks Dream
13.10 Musselburgh 9 61.2 1007 4.187 5,5 Kaiya Fraser Vince L'amour, Parisiac, Brazilian Belle

Ergebnis: Quoten:


